moria items (1)(a) short position (viz., –300, –50, 0) and
(1)(b) long position (viz., +200, +300, +300) at current
exchange rates correspond to short and long positions
under exchange rates of LC/$ = 100, as depicted by fi g-
ures that are in italics in supporting Tables A4.2–A4.4.

 A4.12 Results shown in Table A4.1 for pro memoria
items (2)(a) (viz., –1200, –700, –400, –100) and (2)(b)
(viz., +1300, +400, +400, +500) correspond to fi gures
that are in bold in supporting Tables A4.2–A4.4. Th e
“total” in Table A represents the sum of each row.

A4.13 Figures A4.1–A4.5 present graphically the res-
ults shown in Tables A4.1–A4.4 under long and short po-
sitions for the three periods under the one-year horizon.

 Stress Testing of “In-the-Money”   59

Table A4.1   Results of An Illustration of In-the-Money Options and Related Stress-Testing
Under Specifi c Assumptions of Exchange Rate Changes (Nominal Value)

Maturity breakdown (residual maturity, where applicable)

Total
Up to 1
Month

More than
1 month

and up to 3
months

More than
3 months
and up to

1 year

5.  Aggregate short and long positions of options in
foreign currencies vis-à-vis the domestic currency

(a) Short position −2850 −1000 −1250 −600

(i) Bought puts −1050 −300 −350 −400

(ii) Written calls −1800 −700 −900 −200

(b) Long positions 2500 1000 700 800

(i) Bought calls 1800 800 400 600

(ii) Written puts 700 200 300 200

PRO MEMORIA:   In−the−money options

(1) At current exchange rates

(a) Short position −350 −300 −50 0

(b) Long position 800 200 300 300

(2) +5 % (depreciation of 5%)

(a) Short position −1200 −700 −400 −100

(b) Long position 1300 400 400 500

(3) −5 % (appreciation of 5%)

(a) Short position −650 −100 −350 −200

(b) Long position 900 300 300 300

(4) + 10 % (depreciation of 10%)

(a) Short position −1800 −700 −900 −200

(b) Long position 1800 800 300 700

(5) −10 % (appreciation of 10%)

(a) Short position −1050 −300 −350 −400

(b) Long position 700 200 300 200

(6) Other (specify)

(a) Short position

(b) Long position

 International Reserves and Foreign Currency Liquidity: Guidelines for a Data Template60

Table A4.2  Foreign Currency Flows Resulting from Options Positions with Possible Exercise
Date Less Than One Month Hence

Options

positions

Exchange rates

(LC/$)

Strike price

(LC/$)

Position
size

($-million)

90 95 100 102.5 105 107.5 110 112.5

Currency fl ows ($-million)

Short Position 1000 −300 −100 −300 −300 −700 −700 −700 −700

Total bought puts 300 −300 −100 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bought put 93 200 −200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bought put 97 100 −100 −100 0 0 0 0 0 0